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@CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS
») NSFG2/L5NG2
Ui

2-Door Merchandiser

tem  Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
1 5183536 5 Screw 13 + 1 Kickplate
2 9025454 1 Top Cladding, Painted 9041790 1 Kickplate Backer
3 9025656 1 Top Cladding Backer, Painted 14 + 1 Kickplate Extension [OPTL]
4 9300197 2 Cladding Retainer 15 9025833 3 Shoulder Screw (2 per support)
5 5183536 6 Screw 16 9042416 2 Kickplate Support Assy.
6 9300221 1 Raceway Assembly 17 9041323 4 Raceway CVR Support
7 9320875 1 Front Cladding, Ptd. (ARDCO) 18 5183536 8 Screw
9025450 1 Opt. Front Cladding, Ptd. 19 9320568 1 Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, AL
(ANTHONY) (ARDCO)
5183536 5 Screw 9320923 1 Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, BLK
8 9023841 4 Raceway Cover Retainer (ARDCO)
9 5183536 8 Screw (2 per retainer) 5238239 1 Opt. Door Joint Trim (ANTHONY)
10 + 1 Raceway Cover 20 9022461 1 LH End Closeoff, Painted
11 + 1 Raceway Cover End Trim 9022468 1 RH End Closeoff, Painted
12 + 1 Raceway Cover Backer 21 5238229 1 Horizontal Joint Trim
22 5076411 6 Binding Screw

+ See next page for parts breakdown per color.
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@CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT’D)
)\ A7/

[uivy

YY) NsFG2/NSNG2

\\PA\\”
Optional Kickplate Extension
[Item 14]
Without Partition (62.062"):
Part Number Color
9042816 Cool Gray
9042817 Black
9042818 Pearl
9042819 Steel Gray
With Partition (63.063"):
Part Number Color
9042820 Cool Gray
9042821 Black
9042822 Pearl
9042823 Steel Gray

Kickplate [Iltem 13] —/

Without Partition (62.062"):

Part Number Color
9041625 Cool Gray
9041626 Black
9041627 Pearl
9041629 Steel Gray
With Partition (63.063"):
Part Number Color
9041630 Cool Gray
9041631 Black
9041632 Pearl
9041634 Steel Gray

Raceway Cover Backer [Item 12]

Part Number
9025795
9025796
9025797
9025798
9025799
9025800
9025801
9025802
9025803
9025804
9025235
9310683
9031907
9031908
9031909

Color
White

Bone White
Misty Gray
Pearl
Oatmeal
Soft Sand
Chromium
Cool Gray
Oyster
Black
Pearly Gates
Steel Gray
Chocolate
Mocha
Stone

Page C2

Raceway Cover [Item 10]
Without Partition (62.062"):

Part Number
9025661
9025670
9025681
9025692
9025703
9025714
9025725
9025736
9025747
9025758
9301767
9310651
9031562
9031589
9031643

Color
White

Bone White
Misty Gray
Pearl
Oatmeal
Soft Sand
Chromium
Cool Gray
Oyster
Black
Pearly Gates
Steel Gray
Chocolate
Mocha
Stone

With Partition (63.062"):

Part Number
9027045
9027046
9027047
9027048
9027049
9027050
9027051
9027052
9027053
9027054
9027055
9310652
9031563
9031590
9031644

Color
White

Bone White
Misty Gray
Pearl
Oatmeal
Soft Sand
Chromium
Cool Gray
Oyster
Black
Pearly Gates
Steel Gray
Chocolate
Mocha
Stone

Raceway Cover End Trim [ltem 11]

Part Number
9027231
9027232
9027233
9027234
9027235
9027236
9027237
9027238
9027239
9027240
9310681
9301798
9034336
9034337
9034338

Color
White

Bone White
Misty Gray
Pearl
Oatmeal
Soft Sand
Chromium
Cool Gray
Oyster
Black
Pearly Gates
Steel Gray
Chocolate
Mocha
Stone



15

3-Door Merchandiser

CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT’D)
NSFG3/N5NG3

Item

~NOoO O~ WN P

8
9
10
11
12

Part No. Qty.

5183536
9025455
9025656
9300197
5183536
9300222
9320876
9025451

5183536
9023841
5183536

+

+

+

PR ROWRRPOD

PR R OMNOD

Description
Screw
Top Cladding, Painted

Item
13

Top Cladding Backer, Painted 14

Cladding Retainer
Screw
Raceway Assembly

15
16
17

Front Cladding, Ptd. (ARDCO) 18

Opt. Front Cladding, Ptd.
(ANTHONY)

Screw

Raceway Cover Retainer
Screw (2 per retainer)
Raceway Cover
Raceway Cover End Trim
Raceway Cover Backer

+ See next page for parts breakdown per color.

19

20

21
22
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Part No. Qty.

+
9041790
+
9025833
9042416
9041323
5183536
9320568

9320923

5238239
9022461
9022468
5238229
5076411

H
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Description

Kickplate

Kickplate Backer

Kickplate Extension [OPTL]
Shoulder Screw (2 per support)
Kickplate Support Assy.
Raceway CVR Support

Screw

Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, AL
(ARDCO)

Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, BLK
(ARDCO)

Opt. Door Joint Trim (ANTHONY)
LH End Closeoff, Painted

RH End Closeoff, Painted
Horizontal Joint Trim

Binding Screw



S @, CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT'D)

\‘\‘ " N5FG3/N5NG3

Optional Kickplate Extension [Item
14]
Without Partition (92.5”):
Part Number Color
9042860 Cool Gray
9042861 Black
9042862 Pearl
9042868

9042867 Steel Gray

Kickplate [ltem 13]
Without Partition (92.5):
Part Number Color

9041680 Cool Gray
9041681 Black
9041682 Pearl
9041684 Steel Gray

With Partition (93.5”):
Part Number Color

Steel Gray \
With Partition (93.5™):
Part Number Color
9042864 Cool Gray
9042865 Black
9042866 Pearl Q

Raceway Cover [Item 10]
Without Partition (92.5):
Part Number Color

9025665 White
9025674 Bone White
9025685 Misty Gray
9025696 Pearl
9025707 Oatmeal
9025718 Soft Sand
9025729 Chromium
9025740 Cool Gray
9025751 Oyster
9025762 Black
9025903 Pearly Gates
9310658 Steel Gray
9031569 Chocolate
9031596 Mocha
9031650 Stone

With Partition (93.5):
Part Number Color

9041685 Cool Gray
9041686 Black
9041687 Pearl
9041689 Steel Gray

Raceway Cover Backer [Item 12]

Part Number
9025795
9025796
9025797
9025798
9025799
9025800
9025801
9025802
9025803
9025804
9025235
9310683
9031907
9031908
9031909

Color
White

Bone White
Misty Gray
Pearl
Oatmeal
Soft Sand
Chromium
Cool Gray
Oyster
Black
Pearly Gates
Steel Gray
Chocolate
Mocha
Stone

9027066 White
9027067 Bone White
9027068 Misty Gray
9027069 Pearl
9027070 Oatmeal
9027071 Soft Sand
9027072 Chromium
9027073 Cool Gray
9027074 Oyster
9027075 Black
9027076 Pearly Gates
9310659 Steel Gray
9031570 Chocolate
9031597 Mocha
9031651 Stone

Raceway Cover End Trim [ltem 11]

Part Number
9027231
9027232
9027233
9027234
9027235
9027236
9027237
9027238
9027239
9027240
9310681
9301798
9034336
9034337
9034338
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Color
White

Bone White
Misty Gray
Pearl
Oatmeal
Soft Sand
Chromium
Cool Gray
Oyster
Black
Pearly Gates
Steel Gray
Chocolate
Mocha
Stone



Q&CLADDING COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT’D)
N5FG4/N5NG4

\‘1(

15
4-Door Merchandiser

tem Part No. Qty. Description ltem Part No. Qty. Description
1 5183536 7 Screw 13 + 1 Kickplate
2 9025456 1 Top Cladding, Painted 9041790 1 Kickplate Backer
3 9025656 1 Top Cladding Backer, Painted 14 + 1 Kickplate Extension [OPTL]
4 9300197 4 Cladding Retainer 15 9025833 8 Shoulder Screw (2 per support)
5 5183536 12 Screw 16 9042416 4 Kickplate Support Assy.
6 9300222 1 Raceway Assembly 17 9041323 8 Raceway CVR Support
7 9320877 1 Front Cladding, Ptd. (ARDCO) 17 5183536 16 Screw
9025451 1 Opt. Front Cladding, Ptd. 19 9320568 1 Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, AL
(ANTHONY) (ARDCO)
5183536 7 Screw 9320923 1 Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, BLK
8 9023841 5 Raceway Cover Retainer (ARDCO)
9 5183536 10 Screw (2 per retainer) 5238239 1 Opt. Door Joint Trim (ANTHONY)
10 + 1 Raceway Cover 20 9022461 1 LH End Closeoff, Painted
11 + 1 Raceway Cover End Trim 9022468 1 RH End Closeoff, Painted
12 + 1 Raceway Cover Backer 21 5238229 1 Horizontal Joint Trim
+ See next page for parts breakdown per color. 22 5076411 6 Binding Screw
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{“NKLA&\&CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT’D)
W=/ w/ LSFG4A/LSNG4A

s

Optional Kickplate Extension [I

Raceway Cover [Item 10]
Without Partition (122.938”):

14] Part Number Color
Without Partition (122.938"): gg;ggsi \éVhlte Whi
Part Number  Color one white
9042888 Cool Gray 3822232 I'\D/llstxll Gray
9042889 Black ear
9042890 Pearl 9025707 Oatmeal
9042891 Steel Gray gggg;gg (S:?]frtofnétzfn
With Partition (123.938"): 9025740 Cool Gray
Part Number  Color gggg;g; (B)|ySt|fr
9042892 Cool Gra ac
9042893 Black Y 9025904 Pearly Gates
9042894 Pearl 9310664 Steel Gray
9042895 Steel Gray gggiggg fﬂhozolate
ocha
9031656 Stone
Kickplate [Item 13] —_—
Without Partition (122.938"): With Partition (123.938"):
Part Number  Color Part Number  Color
9041720 Cool Gray 9027087 White
9041721 Black 9027088 Bone White
9041722 Pearl 9027089 Misty Gray
9041724 Steel Gray 9027090 Pearl
9027091 Oatmeal
With Partition (123.938"): 9027092 Soft Sand
Part Number  Color 9027093 Chromium
9041725 Cool Gray 9027094 Cool Gray
9041726 Black 9027095 Oyster
9041727 Pearl 9027096 Black
9041729 Steel Gray 9025097 Pearly Gates
9310665 Steel Gray
9031576 Chocolate
9031603 Mocha
9031657 Stone

Raceway Cover Backer [ltem 12]

Raceway Cover End Trim [Item 11]

Part Number Color Part Number Color
9025795 White 9027231 White
9025796 Bone White 9027232 Bone White
9025797 Misty Gray 9027233 Misty Gray
9025798 Pearl 9027234 Pearl
9025799 Oatmeal 9027235 Oatmeal
9025800 Soft Sand 9027236 Soft Sand
9025801 Chromium 9027237 Chromium
9025802 Cool Gray 9027238 Cool Gray
9025803 Oyster 9027239 Oyster
9025804 Black 9027240 Black
9025235 Pearly Gates 9310681 Pearly Gates
9310683 Steel Gray 9301798 Steel Gray
9031907 Chocolate 9034336 Chocolate
9031908 Mocha 9034337 Mocha
9031909 Stone 9034338 Stone
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ﬁ/\\ CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT’D)

1\(\5’@ N5FG5/N5NG5
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5-Door Merchandiser

1

ltem  Part No. Qty. Description

1 5183536 7 Screw

2 9025457 1 Top Cladding, Painted

3 9025656 1 Top Cladding Backer, Painted

4 9300197 5 Cladding Retainer

5 5183536 15 Screw

6 9300224 1 Raceway Assembly

7 9320878 1 Front Cladding, Ptd. (ARDCO)
9025453 1 Opt. Front Cladding, Ptd.

(ANTHONY)

5183536 7 Screw

8 9023841 5 Raceway Cover Retainer

9 5183536 10 Screw (2 per retainer)

10 + 1 Raceway Cover

11 + 1 Raceway Cover End Trim

12 + 1 Raceway Cover Backer
+ See next page for parts breakdown per color.

Item
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22

Page C7

Part No. Qty.

+
9041790
+
9025833
9042416
9041323
5183536
9320568

9320923

5238239
9022461
9022468
5238229
5076411

N =
(B PSS oPhORREE

[ N = S

Description

Kickplate

Kickplate Backer

Kickplate Extension [OPTL]
Shoulder Screw (2 per support)
Kickplate Support Assy.
Raceway CVR Support

Screw

Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, AL
(ARDCO)

Frame-to-Frame Joint Trim, BLK
(ARDCO)

Opt. Door Joint Trim (ANTHONY)
LH End Close-off, Painted

RH End Close-off, Painted
Horizontal Joint Trim

Binding Screw



@CLADDING, COVERS AND TRIMS - (CONT’D)
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[uivy

\“\‘\' 7%) NSFG5/NSNG5
Py
Optional Kickplate Extension [I
14]
Without Partition (153.375):
Part Number Color
9042916 Cool Gray
9042917 Black
9042918 Pearl
9042919 Steel Gray
With Partition (154.375”):
Part Number Color
9042920 Cool Gray
9042921 Black
9042922 Pearl
9042923 Steel Gray

Kickplate [Item 13] /

Without Partition (153.375"):

Part Number Color
9041760 Cool Gray
9041761 Black
9041762 Pearl
9041764 Steel Gray

With Partition (154.375”):

Part Number Color
9041765 Cool Gray
9041766 Black
9041767 Pearl
9041769 Steel Gray

Raceway Cover Backer [ltem 12]

Part Number Color
9025795 White
9025796 Bone White
9025797 Misty Gray
9025798 Pearl
9025799 Oatmeal
9025800 Soft Sand
9025801 Chromium
9025802 Cool Gray
9025803 Oyster
9025804 Black
9025235 Pearly Gates
9310683 Steel Gray
9031907 Chocolate
9031908 Mocha
9031909 Stone

Raceway Cover [Item 10]
Without Partition (153.375”):

Raceway Cover End Trim [Item 11]

Part Number  Color
9027231 White
9027232 Bone White
9027233 Misty Gray
9027234 Pearl
9027235 Oatmeal
9027236 Soft Sand
9027237 Chromium
9027238 Cool Gray
9027239 Oyster
9027240 Black
9310681 Pearly Gates
9301798 Steel Gray
9034336 Chocolate
9034337 Mocha
9034338 Stone
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Part Number Color
9025669 White
9025678 Bone White
9025689 Misty Gray
9025700 Pearl
9025711 Oatmeal
9025722 Soft Sand
9025733 Chromium
9025744 Cool Gray
9025755 Oyster
9025766 Black
9025905 Pearly Gates
9310670 Steel Gray
9031581 Chocolate
9031608 Mocha
9031662 Stone

With Partition (154.375”):
Part Number Color
9027108 White
9027109 Bone White
9027110 Misty Gray
9027111 Pearl
9027112 Oatmeal
9027113 Soft Sand
9027114 Chromium
9027115 Cool Gray
9027116 Oyster
9027117 Black
9027118 Pearly Gates
9310671 Steel Gray
9031582 Chocolate
9031609 Mocha
9031663 Stone
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MSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
“\i\\‘:‘{@ TOP SHELF ASSEMBLIES - N5SFG/N5NG

15
14 13 12

N5F/NG2 ILLUSTRATED

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door or 5-Door Merchandiser

Quantity Quantity
ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5123781 6 6 6 6 Screw 10 5619204 4 6 7 9 Screw
2 5621247 3 3 3 3 Tie Strap 11 9311196 1 - - - Rear Grid Retainer
3 5183536 2 3 4 5 Screw 9311198 - 1 - - Rear Grid Retainer
4 5236559 2 3 4 5 Zbar 9311200 - - 1 - Rear Grid Retainer
5 5236663 1 - - -  Air Deflector 9311201 - - - 1 Rear Grid Retainer
5236664 - 1 - -  Air Deflector 12 5646197 1 1 1 1 Sensor Plate
5236665 - - 1 -  Air Deflector 13 5644018 2 2 2 2 Top Duct Pull-up Cuvr.
5236562 - - - 1 Air Deflector 14 5627813 1 1 1 1 Plug Button
6 5644066 1 - - -  Front Grid Retainer 15 5048626 4 4 4 4  Screw
5644067 - 1 - -  Front Grid Retainer 16 9311223 1 - - - Top Duct
5644068 - 1 -  Front Grid Retainer 9311192 - 1 - - Top Duct
5644069 - - - 1 Front Grid Retainer 9311227 - - 1 - Top Duct
7 5239013 2 3 4 5 BeadBoard 9311229 - - - Top Duct
8 5183536 11 14 17 20 Screw 17 5619204 6 12 15 18 Screw
9 5967990 2 3 4 5 Discharge Grid

Page S1
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<2/ DUCTS AND Z-BARS - N5FG/N5N,GA/
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//\\&STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door or 5-Door Merchandiser

Item

o o1 b~

Part No.
5236266

5236353
5236265
1309067

5105037
9311210

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

11 1 1

1 2 3 4

11 1 1

Description

LH End Liner Weld
Assembly

Ctr. Upright Weld
Assembly

RH End Liner Weld
Assembly

Screw

Rivet

Rear Duct

Item
7
8

9
10
11

12
13

Page S2

Part No.
5048626
5644104
5183536
5244602

5183536
5048626
5646034
1309067

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

24 36 48 60
3 4 5
6 8 10
2 3 4

2
4
1

[S2F e el N}

-
GG E~EN

6
1

N

6
5

=
_bm

(62BN

Description

Screw

Front Duct

Screw

Front Duct Support
Bracket

Screw

Screw

Inspection Cover
Screw
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ﬂSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

\%@ DOOR COMPONENTS (ARDCO)

N5FG/N5NG 12 34

10

= -

11

| A\
E\
—X

14 13 12

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door or 5-Door Merchandiser

tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
Swingline 3 Door Components (per door) 11 5875031 1 Magnetic Gasket
1 9320685 1 Non-Refl. GL Door w/ Pol AL 12 5875030 1 Back Molding, Hinge
(N5FG) 13 5875006 1 Hold Open Insert Plug Button
9320686 1 Non-Refl. GL Door w/ BLK AL 14 5875020 1 Door Stop Plate w/ Screw, SLVR
(N5FG) 5875021 1 Door Stop Plate w/ Screw, BLK
9320539 1 Refl. GL Door w/ Pol AL (N5FG) 15 5875008 1 Hinge Pin w/ Bushing
9320545 1 Refl. GL Door w/ BLK AL (NSFG) 16 5875010 1 Hinge Pin Spring
9320538 1 Non-Refl. GL Door w/ Pol AL 17 5875001 2 Corner Block, Top & Btm. Hinge
(N5NG) 18 5092747 1 Handle, Chrome
9320544 1 Non-Refl. GL Door w/ BLK AL 5092949 1 Handle, Gold
(N5NG) 5875032 2 Screw, Chrome
* 5875035 1 Door Closer Kit (per door) 5875033 2 Screw, Gold
2 5875008 1 Hinge Pin w/ Bushing 19 5875014 1 Power Cord Assy.
3 5875007 1 Lock Clip Kit 5875015 1 Power Cord
4 5875004 1 Hold Open Pin 5875016 1 Strain Relief
5875005 1 Hold Open Pin Screw 5875017 1 Cover Plate
5 5875003 1 Hold Open Pin Insert Block 5875018 1 Bushing
6 5875000 2 Corner Block, Top & Bottom 5875019 2 Screw
5875002 6 Screw 20 5875013 1 Door Closer Ratchet Spring
7 5875024 1 Door Heater Clip 21 5875012 1 Door Closer Ratchet
8 5875025 1 Insulating Glass (N5FG) 22 5875011 1 Door Closer Torsion Rod
5875026 1 Insulating Glass, Refl. (NSFG) 23 5875009 1 Hinge Pin Retainer Clip
5875027 1 Insulating Glass (N5NG) 24 5875022 1 Door Heater, 28.5 ohm/ft (N5FG)
9 5875028 2 Back Molding, Top & Bottom 5875023 1 Door Heater, 63 ohm/ft (NSNG)
10 5875029 1 Back Molding, Handle 5875034 1 Door Adjustment Wrench, 5/16”
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//\\&STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
DOOR FRAMES AND COMPONENTS (ARDCO)
N5FG2/N5NG2

Ab<C

21%

LM

. ‘\8
st %\

9

7~z = 10
20 Al P ﬁwx
\E ¢ N >
] f 1
o—" 2 = 13
7// 14
15
16
18 17
tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
i - Frame Assemblies, Pol AL 7 5875047 2 Screw, SLVR
9320507 1 N5FG2 - Prism Light 5875048 2 Screw, BLK
9320476 1 N5NG2 - Prism Light 8 5875040 2 Side End Cladding, BLK
9320608 1 N5FG2 - 800MA Horiz. Light 9 5875042 4 Receptacle (2 per end)
9320576 1 N5NG2 - 800MA Horiz. Light 10 5875043 1 Receptacle w/ Plate
5875081 A/R Mounting Screw, Pol AL 11 5875059 4 Screw, SLVR (2 per door)

----- - Frame Assemblies, BLK AL 5875060 4 Screw, BLK (2 per door)
9320531 1 N5FG2 - Prism Light 12 5875056 2 Screw, SLVR (1 per door)
9320562 1 N5NG2 - Prism Light 5875057 2 Screw, BLK (1 per door)
9320632 1 N5FG2 - 800MA Horiz. Light 13 5875058 2 Back-up Plate (1 per door)
9320600 1 N5NG2 - 800MA Horiz. Light 14 5875061 1 Mull. Heater, 51 ohm/ft (N5FG)
5875080 A/R Mounting Screw, BLK 5875062 1 Mull. Heater, 134.9 ohm/ft (NSNG)

2 5875049 2 Top Plug Button, SLVR 15 5875037 4 Top & Bottom End Cladding, BLK
5875050 2 Top Plug Button, BLK 16 5875038 1 Mullion Cladding, BLK
3 5875045 2 Top Mounting Plate, SLVR 5875039 A/R Screw, Cladding
5875046 2 Top Mounting Plate, BLK 17 5875044 1 Receptacle Cap
4 5875053 2 Washer 18 5875063 1 Btm. Heater, 37.4 ohm/ft (N5FG2)
5 5875051 2 Hold Open Spring, SLVR 19 5875067 1 “U” Heater, 15.5 ohm/ft (N5SFG2)
5875052 2 Hold Open Spring, BLK 5875071 1 Perim. Htr., 13.5 ohm/ft (NSNG2)
6 5875054 2 Screw, SLVR 20 5875076 1 Bottom Raceway
5875055 2 Screw, BLK 21 5875075 A/R Heater Retainer Clip
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@STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
‘N\:(j DOOR FRAMES AND COMPONENTS (ARDCO)
Qz{“s

N5FG3/N5NG3

&
> AN
> 2 &\ 1
> 4?\ i
% 13
/ 14
i Yl g 15
21 5y — 17
19
tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
i - Frame Assemblies, Pol AL 5875048 3 Screw, BLK
9320509 1 N5FG3 - Prism Light 8 5875040 2 Side End Cladding, BLK
9320478 1 N5NG3 - Prism Light 9 5875042 4 Receptacle (2 per end)
9320610 1 N5FG3 - 800MA Horiz. Light 10 5875043 2 Receptacle w/ Plate
9320578 1 N5NG3 - 800MA Horiz. Light (1 per mullion)
5875081 A/R Mounting Screw, Pol AL 11 5875059 6 Screw, SLVR (2 per door)
----- - Frame Assemblies, BLK AL 5875060 6 Screw, BLK (2 per door)
9320533 1 N5FG3 - Prism Light 12 5875056 3 Screw, SLVR (1 per door)
9320501 1 N5NG3 - Prism Light 5875057 3 Screw, BLK (1 per door)
9320634 1 N5FG3 - 800MA Horiz. Light 13 5875058 3 Back-up Plate (1 per door)
9320602 1 N5NG3 - 800MA Horiz. Light 14 5875061 2 Mull. Heater, 51 ohm/ft (N5FG)
5875080 A/R Mounting Screw, BLK 5875062 2 Mull. Heater, 134.9 ohm/ft (NSNG)
2 5875049 3 Top Plug Button, SLVR 15 5875037 4 Top & Bottom End Cladding, BLK
5875050 3 Top Plug Button, BLK 16 5875038 2 Mullion Cladding, BLK
3 5875045 3 Top Mounting Plate, SLVR 5875039 A/R Screw, Cladding
5875046 3 Top Mounting Plate, BLK 17 5875041 2 Top & Bottom CTR Cladding, BLK
4 5875083 3 Washer 18 5875044 1 Receptacle Cap
5 5875051 3 Hold Open Spring, SLVR 19 5875064 1 Btm. Heater, 17.9 ohm/ft (N5FG3)
5875052 3 Hold Open Spring, BLK 20 5875068 1 “U” Heater, 11.6 ohm/ft (NSFG3)
6 5875054 3 Screw, SLVR 5875072 1 Perim. Heater, 8.7 ohm/ft (NSNG3)
5875055 3 Screw, BLK 21 5875077 1 Bottom Raceway
7 5875047 3 Screw, SLVR 22 5875075 A/R Heater Retainer Clip

Page S5



K@%STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

4 5
Q}\y&@ DOOR FRAMES AND COMPONENTS (ARDCO) > Q/
,I
227 N5FG4/NSNG4 i /
\‘ b5 - 6
tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
i - Frame Assemblies, Pol AL 5875048 4 Screw, BLK
9320511 1 N5FG4 - Prism Light 8 5875040 2 Side End Cladding, BLK
9320480 1 N5NG4 - Prism Light 9 5875042 4 Receptacle (2 per end)
9320612 1 N5FG4 - 800MA Horiz. Light 10 5875043 3 Receptacle w/ Plate
9320580 1 N5NG4 - 800MA Horiz. Light (1 per mullion)
5875081 A/R Mounting Screw, Pol AL 11 5875059 8 Screw, SLVR (2 per door)
----- - Frame Assemblies, BLK AL 5875060 8 Screw, BLK (2 per door)
9320535 1 N5FG4 - Prism Light 12 5875056 4 Screw, SLVR (1 per door)
9320503 1 N5NG4 - Prism Light 5875057 4 Screw, BLK (1 per door)
9320636 1 N5FG4 - 800MA Horiz. Light 13 5875058 4 Back-up Plate (1 per door)
9320604 1 N5NG4 - 800MA Horiz. Light 14 5875061 3 Mull. Heater, 51 ohm/ft (N5FG)
5875080 A/R Mounting Screw, BLK 5875062 3 Mull. Heater, 134.9 ohm/ft (NSNG)
2 5875049 4 Top Plug Button, SLVR 15 5875041 4 Top & Bottom CTR Cladding, BLK
5875050 4 Top Plug Button, BLK 16 5875038 3 Mullion Cladding, BLK
3 5875045 4 Top Mounting Plate, SLVR 5875039 A/R Screw, Cladding
5875046 4 Top Mounting Plate, BLK 17 5875037 4 Top & Bottom End Cladding, BLK
4 5875053 4 Washer 18 5875044 1 Receptacle Cap
5 5875051 4 Hold Open Spring, SLVR 19 5875065 1 Btm. Heater, 10.5 ohm/ft (N5FG4)
5875052 4 Hold Open Spring, BLK 20 5875069 1 “U” Heater, 9 ohm/ft (NSFG4)
6 5875054 4 Screw, SLVR 5875073 1 Perim. Heater, 6 ohm/ft (NSNG4)
5875055 4 Screw, BLK 21 5875078 1 Bottom Raceway
7 5875047 4 Screw, SLVR 22 5875075 A/R Heater Retainer Clip
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DOOR FRAMES AND COMPONENTS (ARDCO)
N5FG5/NSNG5

@STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
41\&@

///? 0 Z ///// 5 y Pt
T //5;//?? g e~ T EX /R 12
%Q\ P \ 13
3 |
21 Pr N
Pl / 15
Z niia” 16
v
—
17
tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
i - Frame Assemblies, Pol AL 5875048 5 Screw, BLK
9320513 1 N5FGS5 - Prism Light 8 5875040 2 Side End Cladding, BLK
9320482 1 N5NGS5 - Prism Light 9 5875042 4 Receptacle (2 per end)
9320614 1 N5FG5 - 800MA Horiz. Light 10 5875043 4 Receptacle w/ Plate
9320582 1 N5NG5 - 800MA Horiz. Light (1 per mullion)
5875081 A/R Mounting Screw, Pol AL 11 5875059 10 Screw, SLVR (2 per door)
----- - Frame Assemblies, BLK AL 5875060 10 Screw, BLK (2 per door)
9320537 1 N5FG5 - Prism Light 12 5875056 5 Screw, SLVR (1 per door)
9320505 1 N5NGS5 - Prism Light 5875057 5 Screw, BLK (1 per door)
9320638 1 N5FG5 - 800MA Horiz. Light 13 5875058 5 Back-up Plate (1 per door)
9320606 1 N5NGS5 - 800MA Horiz. Light 14 5875061 4 Mull. Heater, 51 ohm/ft (N5FG)
5875080 A/R Mounting Screw, BLK 5875062 4 Mull. Heater, 134.9 ohm/ft (NSNG)
2 5875049 5 Top Plug Button, SLVR 15 5875041 6 Top & Bottom CTR Cladding, BLK
5875050 5 Top Plug Button, BLK 16 5875038 4 Mullion Cladding, BLK
3 5875045 5 Top Mounting Plate, SLVR 5875039 A/R Screw, Cladding
5875046 5 Top Mounting Plate, BLK 17 5875037 4 Top & Bottom End Cladding, BLK
4 5875053 5 Washer 18 5875044 1 Receptacle Cap
5 5875051 5 Hold Open Spring, SLVR 19 5875066 1 Btm. Heater, 6.9 ohm/ft (NSFG5)
5875052 5 Hold Open Spring, BLK 20 5875070 1 “U” Heater, 7.2 ohm/ft (NSFG5)
6 5875054 5 Screw, SLVR 5875074 1 Perim. Heater, 4.5 ohm/ft (NSNG5)
5875055 5 Screw, BLK 21 5875079 1 Bottom Raceway
7 5875047 5 Screw, SLVR 22 5875075 A/R Heater Retainer Clip
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g@%STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

Q}\:/,@ DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES (ANTHONY)
22 N5FGINSNG
1\
9 \
- \
‘%é@\ °
T 7
2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door or 5-Door Merchandiser
Quantity Quantity
ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem  Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5093936 2 3 4 5 Hinge Pin Plug 5646226 1 - Frame
2 5076929 1 2 3 3 Hinge Pin Receptacle 5646227 - 1 Frame
(Double) 2100 Designer
3 5092337 2 3 4 5 Hold-open Series Frames
4 5076928 2 2 2 2 Hinge Pin Receptacle 5646267 1 - Frame
(Single) 5646268 - 1 - Frame
5 5076926 2 3 4 5 Access Cover - Gold 5646269 - 1 - Frame
5076927 2 3 4 5 Access Cover - Silver 5646270 - - - 1 Frame
Horiz Lighting Frames 7 5093380 2 3 4 5 Torquemaster
6 5646181 1 - Frame 8 5093933 2 3 4 5 Torque Rod
5646194 - 1 - Frame 9 5646199 2 3 4 5 Door, Low Temp
5646183 -1 - Frame 5646219 2 3 4 5 Door, Blk Anodized
5646184 - 1 Frame 9310475 2 3 4 5 Door, 2100
Vert Lighting Frames Designer Series
5646195 1 - Frame 10 5076283 2 3 4 5 Door Handle
5646196 - 1 - Frame 5076340 4 6 8 10 Screw, Door Handle
5646197 -1 - Frame 4 6 8 10 Hole Plug, Plastic
5646198 - 1 Frame 11 5093937 2 3 4 5 Magnetic Gasket
Black Anodized 5092138 2 2 2 2 Horizontal Door
Frames Gasket Retainer
5646224 1 - Frame 5092139 2 2 2 2 \Vertical Door
5646225 - 1 Frame Gasket Retainer

Page S8



$\3 v

@STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
“\i“é@ DOOR FRAME CONTACT PLATES AND COVERS (ANTHONY)
: N5FG/NSNG

12

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door or 5-Door Merchandiser

Quantity Quantity

ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description

1 5092038 4 6 8 10 Top Horizontal Contact 7 5092036 2 4 6 8 Center Contact Plate
Plate Retainer Retainer

2 5092037 2 3 4 5 Top Horizontal Contact 8 5092037 1 2 3 4 Vertical Center Mullion
Plate Contact Plate

3 5092035 2 2 2 2 \Vertical End Mullion 9 5092029 1 2 3 4 Center Mullion
Contact Plate Raceway Cover

4 5092036 2 2 2 2 Vertical End Mullion 10 5092038 4 6 8 10 Bottom Horizontal
Retainer Contact Plate Retainer

5 5092028 2 2 2 2 Raceway Cover End 11 5092037 2 3 4 5 Bottom Horizontal
Mullion Contact Plate

6 5092001 2 3 4 5 Top Horizontal 12 5092001 2 3 4 5 Bottom Horizontal
Raceway Cover Raceway Cover
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@%STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
\‘3}/@ PATCH ENDS, PARTITIONS AND DIVIDERS - NSEG/NSNG
Pa®”  solid Patch End

ltem  Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
* 9021021 1 RH End Assembly, Painted * 9021387 1 End Bumper Assy., Cool Gray
w/ Fiberglass Liner * 9021405 1 End Bumper Assy., Black
* 9021022 1 LH End Assembly, Painted * 9021351 1 End Bumper Assy., Pearl Gray
w/ Fiberglass Liner * 9310870 1 End Bumper Assy., Steel Gray
* 9310439 1 RH End Assembly, Painted 7 9027976 2 1” Bumper, Cool Gray - 35”
w/ Stainless Steel Liner 9027977 2 1” Bumper, Black - 35”
* 9310440 1 LH End Assembly, Painted 9027978 2 1” Bumper, Pearl Gray - 35”
w/ Stainless Steel Liner 9310875 2 1” Bumper, Steel Gray - 35”
1 5100625 4 Nut, 5/16”-18 8 9027883 2 Mounting Retainer
2 9022759 4 Stud, 5/16”-18 x 3” 9 9027743 4 End Cap, Cool Gray
3 5101003 4 Lockwasher 9027744 4 End Cap, Black
4 5100976 4 Washer 9027742 4 End Cap, Pearl Gray
5 9022756 4 Threaded Insert 9310881 4 End Cap, Steel Gray
6 9028268 1 RH Bench Assy. 10 5183536 4 Screw
w/ FBRGL Liner 11 5183536 12 Screw
9028269 1 LH Bench Assy.
w/ FBRGL Liner
9310439 1 RH Bench Assy. w/ SS Liner

9310731 1 LH Bench Assy. w/ SS Liner
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@STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
“\i\\:‘\/&@ PATCH ENDS, PARTITIONS AND DIVIDERS - N5SFG/N5NG
2 Solid Patch End with Glass Insert
ltem  Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. OQty. Description
* 9021023 1 RH End Assy., Ptd. w/ AL * 9021387 1 End Bumper Assy., Cool Gray
Glass Frame * 9021405 1 End Bumper Assy., Black
* 9021024 1 LH End Assy., Ptd. w/ AL * 9021351 1 End Bumper Assy., Pearl Gray
Glass Frame * 9310870 1 End Bumper Assy., Steel Gray
* 9310351 1 RH End Assy., Ptd. w/ BLK 8 9027976 2 1” Bumper, Cool Gray - 35”
Anodized Glass Frame 9027977 2 1” Bumper, Black - 35”
* 9310352 1 LH End Assy., Ptd. w/ BLK 9027978 2 1” Bumper, Pearl Gray - 35”
Anodized Glass Frame 9310875 2 1” Bumper, Steel Gray - 35”

1 5100625 4 Nut, 5/167-18 9 9027883 2 Mounting Retainer

2 9022759 4 Stud, 5/16”-18 x 3" 10 9027743 4 End Cap, Cool Gray

3 5101003 4 Lockwasher 9027744 4 End Cap, Black

4 5100976 4 Washer 9027742 4 End Cap, Pearl Gray

5 9022756 4 Threaded Insert 9310881 4 End Cap, Steel Gray

6 9028270 1 RH Bench Assy. w/ AL 11 5183536 4 Screw

Glass Frame 12 5183536 12 Screw

9028271 1 LH Bench Assy. w/ AL 13 5963731 1 Glass Frame & Htr. Assy.
Glass Frame (N5FG Ext. Only)

9310353 1 RH Bench Assy. w/ 5647759 1 BLK Glass Frame & Htr. Assy.
BLK Glass Frame (N5FG Ext. Only)

9310354 1 LH Bench Assy. w/ 5963711 1 Heater Wire (NSFG Ext.)
BLK Glass Frame 5963709 1 Glass Frame (N5FG Ext.)

7 9027736 27 Edge Trim, Cool Gray 5963709 2 Glass Frame (N5NG)
9027735 27T Edge Trim, Black 5647680 1 BLK Glass Frame (N5FG Ext.)
9027737 27 Edge Trim, Pearl Gray 5647680 2 BLK Glass Frame (N5NG)
9034932 27 Edge Trim, Steel Gray 14 9022456 1 Glass, Thermo

15 5145037 14 Screw
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égE%KSTRUCTURN_COMPONENTS—(CONTD)

‘\‘i\\‘/&@ PATCH ENDS, PARTITIONS AND DIVIDERS - N5SFG/N5NG
227 1~ Solid Partition
tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. OQty. Description
* 9021569 1 1” Partition Assembly, Ptd. 9310467 1 Door Frame Joint Trim, Gold
1 5237999 1 1” Partition Bench Assy., Ptd. (ANTHONY)
2 5204691 6 Binding Screw 5 5183536 6 Screw
3 5199134 5 Screw 6 5238241 1 Vertical Joint Trim Support
4 9302543 1 Vertical Joint Trim, Ptd. (ARDCO) 7 9300580 1 Cladding Trim
9302544 1 Vertical Joint Trim, BRT/SS 5183536 2 Screw
(ARDCO) 8 5126973 4 Nut
9302542 1 Vertical Joint Trim, Gold (ARDCO) 9 5053056 4 Pull-up Extension Sleeve
9301618 1 Door Frame Joint Trim, Ptd. 10 5100979 8 Washer
(ANTHONY) 11 5122898 4 Bolt
9301617 1 Door Frame Joint Trim, BRT/SS 12 5111030 7 Screw

(ANTHONY)
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Q@STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
“\Yr‘{@ PATCH ENDS, PARTITIONS AND DIVIDERS - N5SFG/N5NG
A ” . . . .
1” Solid Partition with Plexiglas Insert
i /’%//
12 /M
9 8
tem Part No. Qty. Description tem Part No. Qty. Description
* 9021568 1 1” Partition Assembly, Ptd. 9310467 1 Door Frame Joint Trim, Gold
w/ Plexiglas Insert (ANTHONY)
1 5237988 1 1” Partition Bench Assy., Ptd. 5 5183536 6 Screw
w/ Plexiglas Insert 6 5238241 1 Vertical Joint Trim Support
2 5204691 6 Binding Screw 7 9300580 1 Cladding Trim
3 5199134 5 Screw 5183536 2 Screw
4 9302543 1 Vertical Joint Trim, Ptd. (ARDCO) 8 5126973 4 Nut
9302544 1 Vertical Joint Trim, BRT/SS 9 5053056 4 Pull-up Extension Sleeve
(ARDCO) 10 5100979 8 Washer
9302542 1 Vertical Joint Trim, Gold (ARDCO) 11 5122898 4 Bolt
9301618 1 Door Frame Joint Trim, Ptd. 12 5111030 7 Screw
(ANTHONY) 13 5104702 93 Rivet
9301617 1 Door Frame Joint Trim, BRT/SS 14 5210535 2 Plexiglas Retainer
(ANTHONY) 15 5237993 1 Plexiglas Insert
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@%STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
‘\‘i\\y&@ PATCH ENDS, PARTITIONS AND DIVIDERS - N5SFG/NSNG
Az Floating Plexiglas System Dividers

Top Duct : = Top Duct

For T12 Horizontal Lighting For T8 Vertical Lighting
tem Part No. Qty. Description ltem Part No. Qty. Description
* 5238001 1 Floating Plexiglas Divider * 5644278 1 Floating Plexiglas Divider
Assembly Assembly
1 5238002 1 Plexiglas Partition 1 5644254 1 Plexiglas Partition
2 5238003 1 Plexiglas Top Retainer 2 5238003 1 Plexiglas Top Retainer
3 5111242 4 Screw 3 5111242 4 Screw
4 5100650 4 Nut 4 5100650 4 Nut
5 5183536 4 Screw 5 5183536 4 Screw
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@%ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS
\‘3\\:/&@ WIRING HARNESSES - N5FG 1
<3 Wiring and Components

=

g
= =T

2 Door lllustrated

[ | Female Plug

Il WMale Plug

C J—
To Internal Door Frame
[ Lights, Light Switch,
Door Heater &
Frame Heater]
8
Case Fron L
D T D D D D D D DI DI DI DI DDl D SN DI ZIZIZIZRIE,
i:.":.":.':.":.":.“::':.":.“:.":."::::':.'.‘::.'::::: it | gt g
Raceway /E)]
7 5 4 3
Anti-Sweat
Power Supply
Fan Power Supply
Light Power Supply
2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser
Quantity Quantity
tem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description tem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5237473 1 - - Fan Harness, 2-Door 5145098 1 1 1 Klixon Mounting Clip
5237474 - 1 - Fan Harness, 3-Door 8 9029930 1 - - Defrost Heater, 2-Door
5238812 - - 1 - Fan Harness, 4-Door 9029931 - 1 - Defrost Heater, 3-Door
5237039 - - - 1 Fan Harness, 5-Door 9029932 - - 1 Defrost Heater, 4-Door
2 5236993 1 1 1 1 Klixon Thermostat, Fan 9029933 - - - Defrost Heater, 5-Door
5145098 1 1 1 1 Klixon Mounting Clip
* 9300195 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block
Support Assembly
3 5238698 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block
w/ Saddle Screws
4 9300547 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block Support
5644102 4 4 4 4  Screw
5 5236978 1 1 1 1 Relay
5100212 2 2 2 2 Screw
6 5238696 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block
w/ Saddle Screws
7 9029929 1 1 1 1 Klixon Thermostat,

Defrost
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57;\' \ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

\s‘l(:\:fgy WIRING HARNESSES - N5NG
*="" Wiring and Components 1

[ | Female Plug

o

&
HPJ &H Bl WMale Plug

2 Door lllustrated

To Internal Door Frame
[ Lights, Light Switch,
Door Heater &

Frame Heater]

Case Front

1T

Raceway

3 Anti-Sweat
Power Supply

Fan Power Supply
Light Power Supply

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

Quantity
ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5237473 1 - - - Fan Harness, 2-Door
5236459 - 1 - - Fan Harness, 3-Door
5236460 - - 1 - Fan Harness, 4-Door
5236461 - - - 1 Fan Harness, 5-Door
* 9321616 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block

Support Assembly

2 5238698 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block
w/ Saddle Screws

3 9300547 1 1 1 1 Terminal Block Support
5644102 4 4 4 4  Screw
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@ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
“@9& FAN SYSTEMS - N5FG/N5NG

U

See "Electric or Hot Gas Defrost"
under "Refrigeration System
Components" section

16 15 14
2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser
Quantity Quantity
ltem PartNo. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem  Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5245671 1 - - - Rear Fan Panel Support 7 2 3 4 5 Clip (supplied w/mtr.)
5245672 - 1 - - Rear Fan Panel Support 8 5984399 2 3 4 5 FanBlade, 8 3/4” CW
5245673 - - 1 - Rear Fan Panel Support 9 2 3 4 5 Washer (supplied w/mtr.)
5245674 - - - 1 Rear Fan Panel Support 10 5243498 2 3 4 5 Fan Motor
2 5236458 1 - - -  Fan Panel, 2-Door 9025000 2 3 4 5 ECM Fan Motor
5236459 - 1 - -  Fan Panel, 3-Door 11 5123674 3 4 5 6  Strain Relief
5236460 - - 1 -  Fan Panel, 4-Door 12 5183536 2 3 4 5 Screw
5236461 - - - 1 Fan Panel, 5-Door 13 5206117 2 3 4 5 FanClp
5107190 1 1 1 1 Gasket 14 5967187 1 1 1 1 LH Fan Panel Close-off
3 5237473 1 - - - Harness, Fan Panel 5967186 1 1 1 1 RH Fan Panel Close-off
5237474 - 1 - - Harness, Fan Panel 5183536 6 6 6 6 Screw
5238812 - - 1 - Harness, Fan Panel 15 5067189 1 1 1 1 LH Lower Fan Panel
5237039 - - - 1 Harness, Fan Panel Close-off
4 5224128 6 9 12 15 Screw 5067188 1 1 1 1 RH Lower Fan Panel
5 5235087 6 9 12 15 Bracket Close-off
9041077 2 3 4 5 Fan BRKT MTG Plate 5111197 6 6 6 6  Screw
5205112 6 9 12 15 ECM Bracket 16 5183536 4 4 4 4  Screw
6 5183536 6 9 12 15 Screw 17 5067185 1 1 1 1 LH Horizontal Close-off
*t 5235224 2 3 4 5 Fan Motor Assy. 5967184 1 1 1 1 RH Horizontal Close-off
*t 9025007 2 3 4 5 ECM Fan Motor Assy.

T Fan Motor Assemblies incl. items 4 and 5.
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@ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
d\:y DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES - N5FG/N5NG
42~ T1-8 Prism Vertical Lighting and Ballasts (ARDCO)

2
1
2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser
Quantity Quantity
ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5875082 2 2 2 2 EndlLens 9 5875091 2 2 3 3 Vinyl Clamp Strip
2 5875083 2 4 6 8 Lens Retaining Clip 10 5875092 2 2 3 3 Ballast Tray Cover
(mullions only) 5875093 4 4 6 6  Screw (2 per cover)
3 5875084 1 2 3 4 Mullion Lens 11 5875095 1 - 1 - Ballast, 1-Lamp
4 5875086 3 4 5 6 Durashield (N5FG) 5093931 1 2 2 3 Ballast, 2-Lamp
5 5875087 6 8 10 12 Lampholder 12 5875096 2 2 3 3 Ballast Tray
6 5875088 1 1 1 1 Light Switch Box 5875097 2 2 3 3 Ballast Retaining Clip
7 5875089 1 1 1 1 Light Switch 5875098 4 4 6 6  Screw (2 per tray)
8 5875090 3 4 5 6 T-8Lamp 13 5875085 3 4 5 6 Durashield End Cap

(N5FG)
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MELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
‘\‘i\\‘,‘{@ DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES - NSFG/N5NG

.}

T-8 Prism Lighting and Ballasts (ANTHONY)

End Lights

3 Door Frame

lHlustrated
2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser
Quantity Quantity
tem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5093911 2 3 4 5 Optical Lens 13 5875110 1 - 1 - Ballast-1Lamp
2 5093918 2 4 6 8 Mullion Lens Filler Cap 5875111 1 2 2 3 Ballast-2Lamp
3 5093923 1 2 3 4 CTR Mullion Lens 14 5093932 3 4 5 6 Lamp, T8
Retainer Cover 5093917 6 8 10 12 Lamp End Insulator
5093913 1 2 3 4 CTR Mullion Reflector 5093922 6 8 10 12 Bi-Pin Lampholder
4 5093930 4 6 8 10 Vert. Contact Plate 15 5875105 6 8 10 12 Connector
Retainer 16 5875104 2 2 2 2 EndLensClip
5 5092001 2 3 4 5 Horiz. Raceway Cover 17 5875103 2 2 2 2 End Lens Mount w/clip
6 5093919 4 4 4 4 EndLensFiller Cap 18 5875109 2 2 2 2 Reflector
7 5093924 2 2 2 2 End Mullion Lens 19 5875107 2 3 4 6 Socket- Top
Retainer Cover 5875108 2 3 4 6  Socket - Bottom
5093914 2 2 2 2 End Mullion Reflector 20 5875106 2 2 2 2 End Seal
8 5093911 2 3 4 5 Optical Lens 21 5875100 2 4 6 8 CTR Mullion Lens Clip
9 5093929 4 6 8 10 Horiz. Contact Plate 22 5875099 1 2 3 4 Bridge
Retainer 23 5875101 1 2 3 4 CTR Seal
10 5093926 4 6 8 10 Horiz. Contact Plate 24 5875102 1 2 3 4 CTR Mullion Cover
11 5092001 2 3 4 5 Horiz. Raceway Cover
12 5093928 1 2 3 4 Vert. CTR Contact Plate
5093927 2 2 2 2 \Vert. End Contact Plate
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2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

\‘ea ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

»/ DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES - NSFG/NSNG
Horizontal Lighting and Ballasts (ARDCO)

ltem

Part No.
5143357
5100565
5221168
5239138
5204634
5220347
5644082

5967056

2
1
2

N B~

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

2
1

2

4
1
4

H 00

4
1

' I N

Description

Tlscp. Lampholder
Toggle Switch

Lamp, 60” 800MA
Lamp, 84” 800MA
Lamp, 72” 800MA
Heat Sink Screen
Lampshield, 60” T-12
(N5NG)

Lampshield, 60” T-17
(N5FG)

Part No.
5644084

ltem

5967074

5644083

5967055

6 5967074
7 5967056

4
2

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

2

2

4
2

8
4

4

4

8
4

Description
Lampshield, 84" T-12
(N5NG)

Lampshield, 84" T-17
(N5FG)

Lampshield. 72” T-12
(N5NG)

Lampshield, 72" T-17
(N5FG)

End Cap

Stationary Lampholder

Ballast Location in Lower Raceway (not shown)

5049140
5204769
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@%ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
‘Qi\\:/,@ DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES - N54FG/N5NG
227 Anti-Sweat Heaters and Horizontal Lighting (ANTHONY)

12

1 10
2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

Quantity Quantity
ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5093936 2 3 4 5 Hinge Pin Plug 9 59067074 4 4 8 8 EndCap
2 5076929 1 2 3 4 Hinge Pin Recept. (DBL) 10 5967056 2 2 4 4  Stationary Lampholder
3 5076928 2 2 2 2 Hinge Pin Recept. (SGL) 11 5093944 1 - - - Bottom Heater Wire
4 5143357 2 2 4 4 Telescoping Lampholder (N5FG only)
5 5100565 1 1 1 1 Toggle Switch 5093945 - 1 - - Bottom Heater Wire
6 5221168 2 - 4 -  Lamp, 60” 8O0OMA (N5FG only)
5239138 - 2 - - Lamp, 84” 800OMA 5093946 - - 1 - Bottom Heater Wire
5204634 - - - 4 Lamp, 72” 80O0MA (N5FG only)
7 5220347 4 4 8 8 Heat Sink Screen 5093947 - - - 1 Bottom Heater Wire
8 5644082 2 - 4 -  Lampshield, 60" T-12 (N5FG only)
5967056 2 4 Lampshield, 60” T-17 12 5093940 1 - - -  Perimeter Heater Wire
(N5FG) 5093941 - 1 - -  Perimeter Heater Wire
5644084 - 2 - - Lampshield, 84" T-12 5093942 - - 1 -  Perimeter Heater Wire
5967074 - 2 - -  Lampshield, 84" T-17 5093943 - - - 1 Perimeter Heater Wire
(N5FG) 13 5093938 2 3 4 5 Door Heater Wire
5644083 - - - 4 Lampshield, 72" T-12 14 5093939 1 2 3 4 Center Mullion
5967055 - - - 4 Lampshield, 72" T-17 Heater Wire
(N5FG) 15 5093935 2 3 4 5 Female Receptacle
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S e ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)

&R

‘Q\_ﬂy DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES - N54FG/N5NG
“4%”  800MA Vertical Lighting and Ballasts (ANTHONY)

/

y

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

Item

O~ wN

Part No.
5143327
5221168
5220347
5644082
5967056

3

wWwo w

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

4

4
8
4
4

5 6
5 6
10 12
5 6
5 6

Description

Item

Telescoping Lampholder 6

Lamp, 60” 800MA
Heat Sink Shield

7
8

Lampshield, 60" T-12 9

Lampshield, T-17

Page E8

Part No.
5967074
5143326
5049140
5218581

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

6 8 10 12

3 4 5 6

1
1 2

1
2

3

Description

End Cap

Stationary Lampholder
Ballast, 1 Lamp
Ballast, 2 Lamp



REFRIGERATION SYSTEM COMPONENTS
COIL ASSEMBLIES - NSFG/N5NG

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

Item

Part No.
5245679
5967497
5245680
5967190
5966665
5240145
5240146
5240147
5236479

5245675
5967496
5245676
5967183

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

[

Description

Top Coil Close-off
Top Coil Close-off
Top Coil Close-off
Top Coil Close-off
Front Coil Close-off
Front Coil Close-off
Front Coil Close-off
Front Coil Close-off

Heat Exchanger Assy.

(N5FG only)

Front Coil Support
Front Coil Support
Front Coil Support
Front Coil Support

Item
5

Page R1

Part No.
5245677
5967495
5245678
5967182
5245683
5967493
5245684
5967192
5966656
5240141
5240142
5240143
5183536

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

=
1

]
]

(o) I B N |
[EEY

Description

Rear Coil Support
Rear Coil Support
Rear Coil Support
Rear Coil Support

Coil & Fittings Assy.
Coil & Fittings Assy.
Coil & Fittings Assy.
Coil & Fittings Assy.
Rear Top Coil Close-off
Rear Top Coil Close-off
Rear Top Coil Close-off
Rear Top Coil Close-off
Screw



§‘}“'4é&REFR|GERAT|ON SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT'D)
§NVY.) ELECTRIC DEFROST - N5FG

\{1{ By

1,2,3

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

Quantity Quantity
ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 9029929 1 1 1 1 Klixon, Def. Term. (60/30) 5236463 - - - 1 Heater
2 5236993 1 1 1 1 Klixon, Fan Delay (40/20) 9 5186058 2 3 3 4 Fan Panel Hinge
3 5200159 1 1 1 1 Klixon, Drain Pan Heater * 5245733 1 - - -  Coil Support Assy.
(70/40) * 5245734 - 1 - - Coil Support Assy.
* 5236693 1 - - - Heater Pan Assy. * 5245735 - - 1 -  Coil Support Assy.
* 5236454 - 1 - - Heater Pan Assy. * 5245736 - - - 1 Coil Support Assy.
* 5236694 - - 1 - Heater Pan Assy. 10 5245675 1 - - - Front Coil Support
* 5236455 - - - 1 Heater Pan Assy. 5967496 - 1 - - Front Coil Support
4 5236691 1 - - -  Drain Pan Heater Trap 5245676 - - 1 -  Front Coil Support
5236456 - 1 - -  Drain Pan Heater Trap 5967183 - - - 1  Front Coil Support
5236692 - - 1 -  Drain Pan Heater Trap 11 5183536 15 18 21 24 Screw
5236457 - - - 1 Drain Pan Heater Trap 12 5967180 5 6 7 8 Defrost Heater Support
5 5104702 8 12 12 16 Rivet 13 5967085 1 - - Defrost Heater, Coll
6 5105037 2 3 3 4 Rivet 5967086 - 1 - -  Defrost Heater, Coil
7 5212818 2 3 3 4 Heater Cover Support 5967087 - - 1 -  Defrost Heater, Coll
8 5236464 1 - - - Heater 5966923 - - - 1 Defrost Heater, Coll
5236462 - 1 - - Heater 14 5967181 5 6 7 8 Heater Clamp
5236465 - - 1 - Heater 15 5120746 5 6 7 8 Screw



Cas®

s

‘\ Py ‘\\V‘

17 16

15 14

2-Door, 3-Door, 4-Door and 5-Door Merchandiser

REFRIGERATION SYSTEM COMPONENTS - (CONT’D)
HOT GAS DEFROST - N5FG

(&)

O ~NO % % * *

10
11

Part No.
9023508
9023509
9023506

5245739
5245740
5245741
5245742
5238266
5111197
5239256
5239258
5239257
5239259
5104702
5186058
5236691
5236456
5236692
5236457
5105037
9040689
5239252

1
1
1

R O R

RN R

NN

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

1
1
1

o S

W

1
1
1

T o' B o S S G

W

1
1

N N QN

Description

Klixon, Def. Term. (55/40)
Klixon, Fan Delay (25/10)
Klixon, Drain Pan Heater
(70/40)

Coil & Fittings Assy.

Coil & Fittings Assy.

Coil & Fittings Assy.

Coil & Fittings Assy.

RH Fan Panel Close-off
Screw (3 per close-off)
Drain Pan Heater Assy.
Drain Pan Heater Assy.
Drain Pan Heater Assy.
Drain Pan Heater Assy.
Rivet

Hinge

DR Trap Heater Support
DR Trap Heater Support
DR Trap Heater Support
DR Trap Heater Support
Rivet

Heater Cover Support
Heater
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Item

12

13
14
15
16

17

18
19

20

Part No.
5239254
5239253
5239255
5643882
5643883
5643884
5643885
5646042

5200228
5646037
5238267
5646082
5239089
5239088
5643878
5643879
5643880
5643881
5183536
5967185
5967184
5183536

R PR PR R

AR PO

Quantity
2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr

1

=

LR R R R R RE

AR PO

1

= 1 =

PR R R R R

AR RO B

(IR

PR R R R R

RPFRP P ORI

Description

Heater

Heater

Heater

Hot Gas Loop

Hot Gas Loop

Hot Gas Loop

Hot Gas Loop

HG Defrost Check
Valve Assy.

Check Valve

Distrn. & Tubing Assy.
LH Fan Panel Close-off
Hot Gas Liquid Line

LH Lower End Close-off
RH Lower End Close-off
Heat Exchanger Assy.
Heat Exchanger Assy.
Heat Exchanger Assy.
Heat Exchanger Assy.
Screw (3 per close-off)
LH Horizontal Close-off
RH Horizontal Close-off
Screw (2 per side)



QUINg
<\
Q}x{@ SHELF SCREENS

LY

ﬂ OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES

Standard Shelf Screen

ltem  Part No. Qty. Description
* 5236613 Shelf Screen Assembly
w/Card Molding & Brackets
* 5092183 1 Shelf Screen Assembly
w/Card Molding

1 5236611 1 Card Molding
5129715 2 Rivet

2 5236555 1 Shelf Screen

3 5205208 1 Adjustable LH Bracket
5205207 1 Adjustable RH Bracket

Optional Shelf Screen
ltem Part No. Qty. Description
*

5238118 Shelf Screen Assembly
w/Card Molding & Brackets
1 5236611 1 Card Molding
5129715 2 Rivet
2 5238119 1 Shelf Screen
3 5948895 1 Adjustable LH Bracket
5948894 1 Adjustable RH Bracket

2

Optional 3” Lip Shelf Screens

Item
*

Page Al

Part No. Qty.

5238121

5238124
5205208
5205207
5238143
5901455
5104702

Part No.
5238123

5092184

5238124
5205208
5205207
5236611
5941919
5104702

NR R R R

Qty.

NP R R R

Description

3” Lip Shelf Screen Assembly
w/Brite Shiny Card Molding

& Brackets

Shelf Screen

Adjustable LH Bracket
Adjustable RH Bracket

Card Molding, Brite Shiny
Card Molding Joint Trim
Rivet

Description

3” Lip Shelf Screen Assembly
w/Card Molding & Brackets
Shelf Screen Assembly
w/Card Molding

Shelf Screen

Adjustable LH Bracket
Adjustable RH Bracket
Card Molding

Card Molding Joint Trim
Rivet



5}“’% \ OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES - (CONT’D)
NVY.] BOTTOM BASKETS AND SCREENS

Optional Bottom Wire Baskets Optional Bottom Screen Sets
ltem PartNo. Qty. Description with Card Moldings
1 5238147 1 Bottom Wire Basket, Quantity
White Powder Coated ltem  PartNo. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
1 5238144 1 Bottom Basket with Brite Shiny * 5238153 1 - - - Bottom Screen Set
Card Molding * 5238154 - 1 - - Bottom Screen Set
1 5238145 1 Bottom Basket with Aluminum * 5238155 - - 1 - Bottom Screen Set
Card Molding * 5238156 - - - 1 Bottom Screen Set
* 5238158 1 - - - Bottom Screen Set,
Brite Shiny
* 5238159 - 1 - - Bottom Screen Set,
Brite Shiny
* 5238160 - - 1 - Bottom Screen Set,
Brite Shiny
* 5238161 - - - 1 Bottom Screen Set,
Brite Shiny
* 5238163 1 - - - Bottom Screen Set,
Gold
* 5238164 - 1 - - Bottom Screen Set,
Gold
* 5238165 - - 1 - Bottom Screen Set,
Gold
*
Optional Bottom Screen Sets 5238166 1 (B;;fg)m Screen Set,
without Card Moldings 1 5238152 2 3 4 5 Bottom Screen
Quantity 2 5238157 2 3 4 5 Card Molding
ltem  Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description 5238162 2 3 4 5 Card Molding, Brite
* 5238148 1 - - - Bottom Screen Set Shiny
* 5238149 - 1 - - Bottom Screen Set 5238167 2 3 4 5 Card Molding, Gold
* 5238150 - - 1 - Bottom Screen Set 3 5941919 2 3 4 5 Card Molding Joint Trim
* 5238151 - - - 1 Bottom Screen Set 4 5199728 4 6 8 10 Rivet
1 5238152 2 3 4 5 Bottom Screen
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m OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES - (CONT’D)
‘@‘4@ DIVIDERS, FENCES AND TRAYS
iR

Optional “L” Divider for Wire Baskets Standard Lower Tray
ltem Part No. Qty. Description ltem Part No. Qty. Description
5238179 1 White Painted 20ga Divider N5SFG 2 3 4 5door
9311218 2 3 4 5 Lower Insulated Tray
24 15/16” x 30 5/8”
N5NG 2 3 4 5door
9311247 2 3 4 5 Lower Insulated Tray
24 15/16” x 30 5/8”
Optional Front Fences
ltem Part No. Qty. Description
5238142 1 White Powder Coated
30 7/16” x 3”
Optional Lower Tray
tem  Part No. Qty. Description
N5F/NG 2 3 4 5door
9311218 2 3 4 5 Lower Insulated Tray

24 15/16” x 30 5/8”

ltem Part No. Qty. Description
5238914 1 White Powder Coated
30 9/16’ x 3”
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Solid Shelf with 5-Position Brackets

Item
1
2
3
4

Part No. Qty.

5948049
5948048
5238128
5236611
5104702

I e N

Description

LH 5-Position 20” Bracket
RH 5-Position 20” Bracket
Solid Shelf

Card Molding

Rivet

Solid Shelf with Adjustable Brackets

Iltem
*

1

2
3

Part No. Qity.

5238127
5185815
5185814
5238128
5236611
5104702

1

I N N

Description

Solid Shelf Assembly

LH Adjustable 22” Shelf Bracket
RH Adjustable 22" Shelf Bracket
Solid Shelf

Card Molding

Rivet

OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES - (CONT’D)
SOLID SHELF ASSEMBLIES

Solid Shelf with Brackets

Item

*

1

2
3
4

Part No. Qty.

5238135
5088413
5088412
5238137
5238143
5104702

1

NR R PR R

Description

Solid Shelf Assembly

LH 18" Shelf Bracket

RH 18” Shelf Bracket
Solid Shelf

Card Molding, Brite Shiny
Rivet

Solid Shelf with Adjustable Brackets

ltem
*

1

2
3

Page A4

Part No. Qty.

5238132
5185815
5185814
5238128
5238143
5104702

1

NP R R

Description

Solid Shelf Assembly

LH Adjustable 22” Shelf Bracket
RH Adjustable 22” Shelf Bracket
Solid Shelf

Card Molding, Brite Shiny

Rivet



&
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fﬁf% OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES - (CONT’D)
THERMOMETERS

Thermometer

ltem Part No. Qty. Description
* 5951645 1 Thermometer Assembly
1 5048626 2 Screw
2 5967100 1 Thermometer 1” Dial Thermometer (Discharge Air)

ltem Part No. Qty. Description

* 5238184 1 Thermometer Assembly

1 5238185 1 Thermometer Support

2 5203829 1 1” Dial Thermometer

3 1 Mounting Ring

(furnished with thermometer)
Screw

Rivet

5319883
5104702

(S0
NN

4
2” Dial Thermometer (Top Shelf) Digital Solar Thermometer
ltem Part No. Qty. Description ltem Part No. Qty. Description
* 5081504 1 Thermometer Assembly * 5980711 1 Thermometer Assembly
1 5111242 3 Screw 1 5185153 2 Screw
2 5204006 1 2” Dial Thermometer 2 5239500 1 Digital Thermometer, F°
3 5204762 1 Thermometer Housing 5239501 1 Digital Thermometer, C°
4 5199134 4 Screw
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539 OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES - (CONT'D)

QVVEYY THERMOSTATS

\\’:A Ty

Thermostat with Solenoid Valve

Item Part No.
* 5238028

5145679
5053985
5106713
5127438
5183536
5106713
5201299
5193888
5183536
5198495

coO~NO UL WNBE

[(e]

Qty.
1

PR RERRANDNON

SPLICE INTO

HARNESS

Description
Thermostat w/Solenoid
Valve Wiring
Wire Nut
Screw

Tubing Clip
Nylon Spacer
Screw

Tubing Clip
Conductor Wire
Thermostat
Screw

Plastic Pipe

-
" PLUG INTO

FAN PANEL HARNESS

Sl O

Top Mounted Thermostat

Item
*

Part No. Qty.

5948177

5210359
5106713
5120943
5238828
5200442
5198495

1

PR R AN

Description

Thermostat Wired Mounted
on Top of Case

Solenoid Harness

Tubing Clip

Screw

Thermostat Assembly, Wired
Mounting Bracket

Plastic Pipe
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ﬂ OPTIONAL CASE ACCESSORIES - (CONT’D)
MAGNA BAR/AIR BAFFLE AND DOOR BUMPERS

F\
1 =
/
<
— /
>
2 "/ ///
Magna Bar and Air Baffle with Card Molding ~J
ltem  Part No. Qty. Description
* 5643164 1 Baffle Air & Card Molding
Assembly
1 5643171 1 Air Close-off Shelf 1 2
2 5643163 1 30” Magna Peg Bar
with Bracket Door Bumpers
3 5643172 1 Support Arm Assembly & Quantity
Plastic Card Molding ltem Part No. 2dr 3dr 4dr 5dr Description
* 5643343 1 1 1 1 Black Door
Bumper Assy.
* 9321316 1 - - - Chrome Door
Bumper Set
* 9321317 - 1 - - Chrome Door
Bumper Set
* 9321318 - - 1 - Chrome Door
Bumper Set
* 9321319 - - - 1 Chrome Door
Bumper Set
1 5238023 1 1 1 1 Black Door Bumper
(per door)

5638677 3 3 3 3 Black Tape
(per blk. bumper)
9321315 2 3 4 5 Chrome Door
Bumper (per door)
2 - 2 2 2 2 Screw (furn. w/
blk. bumper)
5145037 8 12 16 20 Screw (4 per door)
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